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XLV Cto. de España Infantil de verano
Sabadell, 18 - 21/7/2024

Prueba 39 Masc., 800m Libre Infantil Masculino
21/07/2024 - 17:00 Resultados
14 A 8:29.00 TOPE RFEN
15 A 8:09.90 JUAN VALLMITJANA BEHRENDT Palma de Mallorca 20/06/2024
Puntos: FINA 2024

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

14 años

1. AMADO PEREZ Yerai 10 C.N. San Fernando 8:48.66 26,00 625
50m: 29.28 29.28 250m: 2:39.84 33.27 450m: 4:54.34 33.84 650m: 7:09.31 33.59

100m: 1:00.64 31.36 300m: 3:13.35 33.51 500m: 5:28.31 33.97 700m: 7:43.19 33.88
150m: 1:33.27 32.63 350m: 3:46.62 33.27 550m: 6:01.71 33.40 750m: 8:16.32 33.13
200m: 2:06.57 33.30 400m: 4:20.50 33.88 600m: 6:35.72 34.01 800m: 8:48.66 32.34

2. BARRANQUERO RUIZ Alex 10 C.M.D. Horadada 8:55.20 22,00 602
50m: 31.55 31.55 250m: 2:44.60 33.93 450m: 5:00.01 34.03 650m: 7:16.32 33.90

100m: 1:03.77 32.22 300m: 3:18.40 33.80 500m: 5:33.92 33.91 700m: 7:50.12 33.80
150m: 1:37.42 33.65 350m: 3:52.33 33.93 550m: 6:08.19 34.27 750m: 8:22.73 32.61
200m: 2:10.67 33.25 400m: 4:25.98 33.65 600m: 6:42.42 34.23 800m: 8:55.20 32.47

3. FUENTES MONTES Pablo 10 C.N. Las Palmas 9:04.21 19,00 573
50m: 30.06 30.06 250m: 2:46.05 34.15 450m: 5:04.70 34.58 650m: 7:23.42 34.27

100m: 1:03.56 33.50 300m: 3:20.86 34.81 500m: 5:39.62 34.92 700m: 7:58.04 34.62
150m: 1:37.68 34.12 350m: 3:55.23 34.37 550m: 6:14.24 34.62 750m: 8:32.23 34.19
200m: 2:11.90 34.22 400m: 4:30.12 34.89 600m: 6:49.15 34.91 800m: 9:04.21 31.98

4. SOBRIDO MOSCOSO Alain 10 Bisaires C.N. 9:05.48 17,00 569
50m: 29.87 29.87 250m: 2:45.43 34.84 450m: 5:04.77 35.04 650m: 7:23.68 34.73

100m: 1:02.76 32.89 300m: 3:19.87 34.44 500m: 5:39.57 34.80 700m: 7:58.17 34.49
150m: 1:36.56 33.80 350m: 3:54.59 34.72 550m: 6:14.28 34.71 750m: 8:32.58 34.41
200m: 2:10.59 34.03 400m: 4:29.73 35.14 600m: 6:48.95 34.67 800m: 9:05.48 32.90

5. GIL GRANDE Oriol 10 C.N. Sabadell 9:06.25 16,00 567
50m: 30.60 30.60 250m: 2:47.71 34.94 450m: 5:06.04 34.71 650m: 7:25.18 34.60

100m: 1:03.87 33.27 300m: 3:22.38 34.67 500m: 5:40.87 34.83 700m: 7:59.73 34.55
150m: 1:38.28 34.41 350m: 3:56.82 34.44 550m: 6:15.61 34.74 750m: 8:33.51 33.78
200m: 2:12.77 34.49 400m: 4:31.33 34.51 600m: 6:50.58 34.97 800m: 9:06.25 32.74

6. DORADO TOMAS Pablo 10 C.N. L´ Hospitalet 9:07.33 15,00 563
50m: 30.46 30.46 250m: 2:47.61 34.44 450m: 5:06.44 34.72 650m: 7:25.82 34.81

100m: 1:04.09 33.63 300m: 3:22.38 34.77 500m: 5:41.09 34.65 700m: 8:00.26 34.44
150m: 1:38.21 34.12 350m: 3:56.77 34.39 550m: 6:16.06 34.97 750m: 8:34.34 34.08
200m: 2:13.17 34.96 400m: 4:31.72 34.95 600m: 6:51.01 34.95 800m: 9:07.33 32.99

7. GARCIA NARES Joan Manel 10 C.N. Caldes 9:08.81 14,00 559
50m: 30.12 30.12 250m: 2:46.47 34.70 450m: 5:05.43 34.73 650m: 7:25.97 35.27

100m: 1:03.25 33.13 300m: 3:21.41 34.94 500m: 5:40.40 34.97 700m: 8:00.62 34.65
150m: 1:37.22 33.97 350m: 3:55.97 34.56 550m: 6:15.40 35.00 750m: 8:35.55 34.93
200m: 2:11.77 34.55 400m: 4:30.70 34.73 600m: 6:50.70 35.30 800m: 9:08.81 33.26

8. PACHÓN HERRERA Jesus 10 C.N. Alcala 9:12.29 13,00 548
50m: 30.57 30.57 250m: 2:46.01 34.40 450m: 5:06.59 34.87 650m: 7:27.23 35.05

100m: 1:03.54 32.97 300m: 3:21.57 35.56 500m: 5:41.68 35.09 700m: 8:02.41 35.18
150m: 1:37.49 33.95 350m: 3:56.30 34.73 550m: 6:16.95 35.27 750m: 8:37.33 34.92
200m: 2:11.61 34.12 400m: 4:31.72 35.42 600m: 6:52.18 35.23 800m: 9:12.29 34.96
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9. PULIDO MOGOLLON Carlos 10 C.N. Caceres Delfines 9:18.53 12,00 530
50m: 30.02 30.02 250m: 2:47.38 34.39 450m: 5:08.99 35.51 650m: 7:32.78 35.41

100m: 1:03.63 33.61 300m: 3:22.75 35.37 500m: 5:45.07 36.08 700m: 8:08.91 36.13
150m: 1:37.76 34.13 350m: 3:57.74 34.99 550m: 6:20.99 35.92 750m: 8:43.80 34.89
200m: 2:12.99 35.23 400m: 4:33.48 35.74 600m: 6:57.37 36.38 800m: 9:18.53 34.73

10. ALCALDE JARA Guillermo 10 Real Canoe N.C. 9:22.99 11,00 517
50m: 31.32 31.32 250m: 2:50.22 34.34 450m: 5:10.22 34.79 650m: 7:34.32 35.72

100m: 1:05.84 34.52 300m: 3:25.26 35.04 500m: 5:46.23 36.01 700m: 8:10.76 36.44
150m: 1:40.59 34.75 350m: 3:59.98 34.72 550m: 6:21.74 35.51 750m: 8:47.25 36.49
200m: 2:15.88 35.29 400m: 4:35.43 35.45 600m: 6:58.60 36.86 800m: 9:22.99 35.74

11. MARTIN HUERTAS Roger 10 C.N. Tarrega 9:23.71 10,00 515
50m: 31.96 31.96 250m: 2:56.14 36.39 450m: 5:18.64 35.81 650m: 7:42.87 35.64

100m: 1:07.31 35.35 300m: 3:31.14 35.00 500m: 5:54.43 35.79 700m: 8:17.32 34.45
150m: 1:43.14 35.83 350m: 4:07.65 36.51 550m: 6:30.26 35.83 750m: 8:51.47 34.15
200m: 2:19.75 36.61 400m: 4:42.83 35.18 600m: 7:07.23 36.97 800m: 9:23.71 32.24

12. IVAYLOV ANGELOV Svetozar 10 C.N. Delfin 9:27.57 9,00 505
50m: 30.35 30.35 250m: 2:54.12 36.45 450m: 5:20.13 36.87 650m: 7:46.37 36.81

100m: 1:05.16 34.81 300m: 3:30.66 36.54 500m: 5:56.79 36.66 700m: 8:22.01 35.64
150m: 1:41.17 36.01 350m: 4:06.94 36.28 550m: 6:33.43 36.64 750m: 8:56.47 34.46
200m: 2:17.67 36.50 400m: 4:43.26 36.32 600m: 7:09.56 36.13 800m: 9:27.57 31.10

13. MENDEZ SALVADOR Carlos 10 Acuatico Morvedre Sagunto 9:28.52 8,00 502
50m: 32.47 32.47 250m: 2:56.25 36.54 450m: 5:19.94 35.50 650m: 7:44.45 35.47

100m: 1:07.48 35.01 300m: 3:32.16 35.91 500m: 5:56.34 36.40 700m: 8:20.27 35.82
150m: 1:43.48 36.00 350m: 4:08.53 36.37 550m: 6:32.61 36.27 750m: 8:56.02 35.75
200m: 2:19.71 36.23 400m: 4:44.44 35.91 600m: 7:08.98 36.37 800m: 9:28.52 32.50

15 años

1. AMO SANCHEZ Adrian 09 C.N. Murcia San Jorge 8:36.49 26,00 670
50m: 28.30 28.30 250m: 2:38.57 32.86 450m: 4:50.46 32.78 650m: 7:03.58 33.55

100m: 1:00.31 32.01 300m: 3:11.21 32.64 500m: 5:22.91 32.45 700m: 7:37.01 33.43
150m: 1:32.87 32.56 350m: 3:44.55 33.34 550m: 5:56.54 33.63 750m: 8:07.13 30.12
200m: 2:05.71 32.84 400m: 4:17.68 33.13 600m: 6:30.03 33.49 800m: 8:36.49 29.36

2. LOWE LEA Oscar 09 C.N. Axarquia 8:40.43 22,00 655
50m: 29.40 29.40 250m: 2:38.09 32.73 450m: 4:50.51 33.44 650m: 7:03.68 33.40

100m: 1:00.85 31.45 300m: 3:10.86 32.77 500m: 5:23.80 33.29 700m: 7:37.01 33.33
150m: 1:33.00 32.15 350m: 3:44.02 33.16 550m: 5:57.08 33.28 750m: 8:09.23 32.22
200m: 2:05.36 32.36 400m: 4:17.07 33.05 600m: 6:30.28 33.20 800m: 8:40.43 31.20

3. CHICA MATA Miguel Ángel 09 C.N. Axarquia 8:42.95 19,00 646
50m: 29.29 29.29 250m: 2:41.10 33.19 450m: 4:53.80 33.19 650m: 7:05.88 32.35

100m: 1:01.52 32.23 300m: 3:14.27 33.17 500m: 5:26.82 33.02 700m: 7:38.59 32.71
150m: 1:34.81 33.29 350m: 3:47.53 33.26 550m: 6:00.02 33.20 750m: 8:10.86 32.27
200m: 2:07.91 33.10 400m: 4:20.61 33.08 600m: 6:33.53 33.51 800m: 8:42.95 32.09

4. MATEO ARTACHO Alan 09 G.E. I E.G. 8:43.11 17,00 645
50m: 29.43 29.43 250m: 2:40.67 32.92 450m: 4:53.12 33.19 650m: 7:06.83 33.27

100m: 1:01.70 32.27 300m: 3:13.77 33.10 500m: 5:26.52 33.40 700m: 7:39.99 33.16
150m: 1:34.48 32.78 350m: 3:46.65 32.88 550m: 5:59.90 33.38 750m: 8:13.00 33.01
200m: 2:07.75 33.27 400m: 4:19.93 33.28 600m: 6:33.56 33.66 800m: 8:43.11 30.11
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5. PALAZON GALINDO Grau 09 G.E. I E.G. 8:46.58 16,00 632
50m: 29.03 29.03 250m: 2:39.41 33.18 450m: 4:53.72 33.30 650m: 7:08.59 33.69

100m: 1:00.77 31.74 300m: 3:13.23 33.82 500m: 5:27.33 33.61 700m: 7:42.27 33.68
150m: 1:33.12 32.35 350m: 3:46.66 33.43 550m: 6:00.87 33.54 750m: 8:15.05 32.78
200m: 2:06.23 33.11 400m: 4:20.42 33.76 600m: 6:34.90 34.03 800m: 8:46.58 31.53

6. GARCIA GARNIKA Unai 09 C.N. Logroño 8:52.58 15,00 611
50m: 30.43 30.43 250m: 2:45.18 33.65 450m: 5:00.22 33.42 650m: 7:14.20 33.04

100m: 1:03.46 33.03 300m: 3:19.07 33.89 500m: 5:34.19 33.97 700m: 7:47.65 33.45
150m: 1:37.17 33.71 350m: 3:52.71 33.64 550m: 6:07.65 33.46 750m: 8:20.49 32.84
200m: 2:11.53 34.36 400m: 4:26.80 34.09 600m: 6:41.16 33.51 800m: 8:52.58 32.09

7. CELA CABAÑAS Alvar 09 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 8:53.69 14,00 607
50m: 29.91 29.91 250m: 2:43.06 33.42 450m: 5:00.33 34.02 650m: 7:16.39 33.42

100m: 1:02.54 32.63 300m: 3:17.83 34.77 500m: 5:34.77 34.44 700m: 7:50.10 33.71
150m: 1:35.87 33.33 350m: 3:51.46 33.63 550m: 6:08.64 33.87 750m: 8:22.13 32.03
200m: 2:09.64 33.77 400m: 4:26.31 34.85 600m: 6:42.97 34.33 800m: 8:53.69 31.56

8. QUILES PEÑATE Jose Antonio 09 C.N. Metropole 8:53.79 13,00 607
50m: 30.12 30.12 250m: 2:44.75 33.83 450m: 4:59.48 33.68 650m: 7:15.42 33.90

100m: 1:03.31 33.19 300m: 3:18.38 33.63 500m: 5:33.52 34.04 700m: 7:49.28 33.86
150m: 1:37.11 33.80 350m: 3:51.89 33.51 550m: 6:07.37 33.85 750m: 8:23.18 33.90
200m: 2:10.92 33.81 400m: 4:25.80 33.91 600m: 6:41.52 34.15 800m: 8:53.79 30.61

9. JUAREZ LIANAS Siro 09 C.N. Sabadell 8:57.65 12,00 594
50m: 30.06 30.06 250m: 2:43.82 33.35 450m: 5:01.33 34.34 650m: 7:17.86 33.35

100m: 1:02.70 32.64 300m: 3:18.45 34.63 500m: 5:35.68 34.35 700m: 7:52.29 34.43
150m: 1:36.46 33.76 350m: 3:52.79 34.34 550m: 6:10.15 34.47 750m: 8:25.82 33.53
200m: 2:10.47 34.01 400m: 4:26.99 34.20 600m: 6:44.51 34.36 800m: 8:57.65 31.83

10. ARNAU LINARES Joel 09 C.N. Terrassa 8:59.61 11,00 588
50m: 29.98 29.98 250m: 2:47.54 34.42 450m: 5:05.97 34.06 650m: 7:22.61 33.58

100m: 1:03.64 33.66 300m: 3:22.27 34.73 500m: 5:40.22 34.25 700m: 7:56.50 33.89
150m: 1:38.22 34.58 350m: 3:56.80 34.53 550m: 6:14.53 34.31 750m: 8:28.86 32.36
200m: 2:13.12 34.90 400m: 4:31.91 35.11 600m: 6:49.03 34.50 800m: 8:59.61 30.75

11. RAMÍREZ PORRAS Carlos 09 C.N. Axarquia 8:59.77 - 587
50m: 29.57 29.57 250m: 2:41.24 32.91 450m: 4:58.04 34.84 650m: 7:16.81 33.93

100m: 1:02.07 32.50 300m: 3:15.09 33.85 500m: 5:33.84 35.80 700m: 7:51.41 34.60
150m: 1:34.84 32.77 350m: 3:48.46 33.37 550m: 6:08.48 34.64 750m: 8:25.91 34.50
200m: 2:08.33 33.49 400m: 4:23.20 34.74 600m: 6:42.88 34.40 800m: 8:59.77 33.86

12. FERNANDEZ ROMAN Raul 09 C.N. Dos Hermanas 8:59.97 10,00 587
50m: 31.05 31.05 250m: 2:47.13 34.16 450m: 5:04.18 34.33 650m: 7:22.19 34.30

100m: 1:04.67 33.62 300m: 3:21.55 34.42 500m: 5:38.65 34.47 700m: 7:56.85 34.66
150m: 1:38.62 33.95 350m: 3:55.53 33.98 550m: 6:13.29 34.64 750m: 8:29.14 32.29
200m: 2:12.97 34.35 400m: 4:29.85 34.32 600m: 6:47.89 34.60 800m: 8:59.97 30.83

13. HERRERO CASTELLANOS Unai 09 C.N. Sabadell 9:01.65 9,00 581
50m: 31.37 31.37 250m: 2:47.04 34.18 450m: 5:04.17 34.74 650m: 7:22.59 34.43

100m: 1:05.03 33.66 300m: 3:20.99 33.95 500m: 5:38.82 34.65 700m: 7:57.23 34.64
150m: 1:38.76 33.73 350m: 3:55.20 34.21 550m: 6:13.11 34.29 750m: 8:31.31 34.08
200m: 2:12.86 34.10 400m: 4:29.43 34.23 600m: 6:48.16 35.05 800m: 9:01.65 30.34
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14. BASANTA MORALES Gael 09 C.N. Sant Feliu 9:02.83 8,00 577
50m: 30.48 30.48 250m: 2:46.48 33.74 450m: 5:05.65 34.09 650m: 7:23.20 33.29

100m: 1:04.38 33.90 300m: 3:21.93 35.45 500m: 5:40.93 35.28 700m: 7:57.62 34.42
150m: 1:38.01 33.63 350m: 3:56.42 34.49 550m: 6:15.19 34.26 750m: 8:30.40 32.78
200m: 2:12.74 34.73 400m: 4:31.56 35.14 600m: 6:49.91 34.72 800m: 9:02.83 32.43

15. LOPEZ FARRONA Alejandro 09 C.N. Merida 9:05.10 7,00 570
50m: 30.59 30.59 250m: 2:47.90 34.25 450m: 5:05.90 34.08 650m: 7:23.23 34.09

100m: 1:04.63 34.04 300m: 3:23.10 35.20 500m: 5:40.20 34.30 700m: 7:57.77 34.54
150m: 1:38.66 34.03 350m: 3:57.08 33.98 550m: 6:14.50 34.30 750m: 8:31.89 34.12
200m: 2:13.65 34.99 400m: 4:31.82 34.74 600m: 6:49.14 34.64 800m: 9:05.10 33.21

16. PENAS CAYADO Fernando 09 Casino de La Coruña 9:07.27 6,00 563
50m: 29.97 29.97 250m: 2:46.50 34.07 450m: 5:04.02 34.21 650m: 7:23.18 34.61

100m: 1:03.75 33.78 300m: 3:20.84 34.34 500m: 5:39.08 35.06 700m: 7:58.89 35.71
150m: 1:37.78 34.03 350m: 3:55.18 34.34 550m: 6:13.86 34.78 750m: 8:33.85 34.96
200m: 2:12.43 34.65 400m: 4:29.81 34.63 600m: 6:48.57 34.71 800m: 9:07.27 33.42

17. CASTELO BARTULOS Iyan 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 9:07.93 5,00 561
50m: 30.51 30.51 250m: 2:46.53 34.93 450m: 5:06.13 34.70 650m: 7:25.59 34.84

100m: 1:03.35 32.84 300m: 3:21.07 34.54 500m: 5:40.99 34.86 700m: 8:00.37 34.78
150m: 1:37.33 33.98 350m: 3:56.12 35.05 550m: 6:15.75 34.76 750m: 8:35.19 34.82
200m: 2:11.60 34.27 400m: 4:31.43 35.31 600m: 6:50.75 35.00 800m: 9:07.93 32.74

18. WEI ALBA Pablo 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 9:10.79 4,00 553
50m: 30.05 30.05 250m: 2:47.67 35.03 450m: 5:07.23 34.64 650m: 7:28.31 35.12

100m: 1:03.70 33.65 300m: 3:22.80 35.13 500m: 5:42.70 35.47 700m: 8:03.47 35.16
150m: 1:37.78 34.08 350m: 3:57.61 34.81 550m: 6:17.94 35.24 750m: 8:38.01 34.54
200m: 2:12.64 34.86 400m: 4:32.59 34.98 600m: 6:53.19 35.25 800m: 9:10.79 32.78

19. CORONA EDO Xavi 09 C.N. Sabadell 9:12.97 - 546
50m: 30.83 30.83 250m: 2:50.28 35.41 450m: 5:12.52 35.65 650m: 7:33.26 34.69

100m: 1:05.13 34.30 300m: 3:25.51 35.23 500m: 5:48.02 35.50 700m: 8:07.22 33.96
150m: 1:40.33 35.20 350m: 4:01.11 35.60 550m: 6:23.55 35.53 750m: 8:40.88 33.66
200m: 2:14.87 34.54 400m: 4:36.87 35.76 600m: 6:58.57 35.02 800m: 9:12.97 32.09

20. HIDALGO MAÑANAS Hugo 09 C.N. Merida 9:13.47 3,00 545
50m: 30.62 30.62 250m: 2:49.69 35.02 450m: 5:11.00 34.80 650m: 7:31.72 34.71

100m: 1:04.79 34.17 300m: 3:25.29 35.60 500m: 5:46.42 35.42 700m: 8:06.54 34.82
150m: 1:39.39 34.60 350m: 4:00.66 35.37 550m: 6:21.72 35.30 750m: 8:40.76 34.22
200m: 2:14.67 35.28 400m: 4:36.20 35.54 600m: 6:57.01 35.29 800m: 9:13.47 32.71

21. LÓPEZ MARTÍN Alejandro 09 C.D.N. Zamora 9:14.15 2,00 543
50m: 31.77 31.77 250m: 2:47.04 34.59 450m: 5:08.29 35.60 650m: 7:31.75 35.39

100m: 1:04.15 32.38 300m: 3:22.17 35.13 500m: 5:44.13 35.84 700m: 8:06.55 34.80
150m: 1:38.09 33.94 350m: 3:57.47 35.30 550m: 6:20.32 36.19 750m: 8:41.68 35.13
200m: 2:12.45 34.36 400m: 4:32.69 35.22 600m: 6:56.36 36.04 800m: 9:14.15 32.47

22. FRANCISCO LAGO Ekain 09 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 9:14.31 1,00 542
50m: 31.41 31.41 250m: 2:49.39 35.48 450m: 5:12.30 35.22 650m: 7:34.26 34.07

100m: 1:04.90 33.49 300m: 3:25.48 36.09 500m: 5:48.53 36.23 700m: 8:08.31 34.05
150m: 1:38.84 33.94 350m: 4:01.27 35.79 550m: 6:24.24 35.71 750m: 8:41.71 33.40
200m: 2:13.91 35.07 400m: 4:37.08 35.81 600m: 7:00.19 35.95 800m: 9:14.31 32.60
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23. SAMBRUNO SAEZ Fabio 09 C.N. Granollers 9:17.65 - 532
50m: 29.97 29.97 250m: 2:47.40 34.78 450m: 5:08.16 35.78 650m: 7:30.91 35.86

100m: 1:03.62 33.65 300m: 3:22.29 34.89 500m: 5:43.45 35.29 700m: 8:06.86 35.95
150m: 1:37.97 34.35 350m: 3:57.06 34.77 550m: 6:19.56 36.11 750m: 8:43.00 36.14
200m: 2:12.62 34.65 400m: 4:32.38 35.32 600m: 6:55.05 35.49 800m: 9:17.65 34.65

24. LOPEZ JODAR Angel 09 C.N. Aguilas 9:17.77 - 532
50m: 29.76 29.76 250m: 2:45.03 34.20 450m: 5:07.41 36.17 650m: 7:33.35 36.25

100m: 1:02.96 33.20 300m: 3:19.96 34.93 500m: 5:43.77 36.36 700m: 8:09.50 36.15
150m: 1:36.70 33.74 350m: 3:55.43 35.47 550m: 6:20.47 36.70 750m: 8:45.13 35.63
200m: 2:10.83 34.13 400m: 4:31.24 35.81 600m: 6:57.10 36.63 800m: 9:17.77 32.64

25. SANCHEZ GONZALEZ Samuel 09 C.N. Rias Baixas 9:19.09 - 528
50m: 30.02 30.02 250m: 2:48.18 35.05 450m: 5:08.82 34.21 650m: 7:31.40 35.73

100m: 1:03.87 33.85 300m: 3:23.77 35.59 500m: 5:44.23 35.41 700m: 8:07.74 36.34
150m: 1:37.96 34.09 350m: 3:58.97 35.20 550m: 6:19.91 35.68 750m: 8:43.91 36.17
200m: 2:13.13 35.17 400m: 4:34.61 35.64 600m: 6:55.67 35.76 800m: 9:19.09 35.18

26. ALEMAN LOPEZ Hugo 09 C.N. Metropole 9:20.27 - 525
50m: 30.87 30.87 250m: 2:49.70 34.96 450m: 5:11.48 35.26 650m: 7:34.86 35.42

100m: 1:05.26 34.39 300m: 3:25.28 35.58 500m: 5:47.81 36.33 700m: 8:12.00 37.14
150m: 1:39.61 34.35 350m: 4:00.23 34.95 550m: 6:22.57 34.76 750m: 8:47.51 35.51
200m: 2:14.74 35.13 400m: 4:36.22 35.99 600m: 6:59.44 36.87 800m: 9:20.27 32.76

27. FRANCO FRIAS Hector 09 Universidad de Granada 9:20.61 - 524
50m: 29.34 29.34 250m: 2:45.26 34.86 450m: 5:08.88 35.91 650m: 7:35.29 35.87

100m: 1:01.92 32.58 300m: 3:21.34 36.08 500m: 5:45.86 36.98 700m: 8:11.86 36.57
150m: 1:35.51 33.59 350m: 3:56.54 35.20 550m: 6:22.19 36.33 750m: 8:46.75 34.89
200m: 2:10.40 34.89 400m: 4:32.97 36.43 600m: 6:59.42 37.23 800m: 9:20.61 33.86

28. ALVAREZ VAZQUEZ Sergio 09 C.N. Rias Baixas 9:26.42 - 508
50m: 30.70 30.70 250m: 2:49.34 35.63 450m: 5:13.56 35.89 650m: 7:39.38 36.21

100m: 1:04.54 33.84 300m: 3:25.28 35.94 500m: 5:49.97 36.41 700m: 8:15.94 36.56
150m: 1:38.52 33.98 350m: 4:01.56 36.28 550m: 6:26.06 36.09 750m: 8:51.38 35.44
200m: 2:13.71 35.19 400m: 4:37.67 36.11 600m: 7:03.17 37.11 800m: 9:26.42 35.04

29. HERNANDEZ DOMINGUEZ Alexander 09 C.N. Terrassa 9:28.38 - 503
50m: 31.19 31.19 250m: 2:51.20 35.42 450m: 5:16.30 35.97 650m: 7:44.65 36.68

100m: 1:05.63 34.44 300m: 3:27.57 36.37 500m: 5:53.41 37.11 700m: 8:21.50 36.85
150m: 1:40.21 34.58 350m: 4:03.62 36.05 550m: 6:30.63 37.22 750m: 8:57.45 35.95
200m: 2:15.78 35.57 400m: 4:40.33 36.71 600m: 7:07.97 37.34 800m: 9:28.38 30.93


